

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 37487 OF 2025

Nirmala Shivaji GadkariPETITIONER

V/S

The Mumbai Municipal Corporation, Through...RESPONDENT

The Mumbai Municipal Commissioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,
JJ**

DATE : 2nd February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. 04/02/2026 Supplementary Board..

(ASSOCIATE)